Edgar Filing: BROOKS AUTOMATION INC - Form 10-Q

13

Misstatements when Quantifying Misstatements in Current Year Financial Statements" in evaluating whether the
Company’s previously issued consolidated financial statements were materially misstated. The Company concluded
this misclassification was not material individually or in the aggregate to the financial statements presented for the
three months ended December 31, 2018, and therefore, amendments of the previously filed Form 10-Q for the three
months ended December 31, 2018 was not required. The revision for this correction to the three months ended
December 31, 2018 is reflected in the reported

8

Edgar Filing: BROOKS AUTOMATION INC - Form 10-Q

14

Table of Contents

revenue and cost of revenue classification for the six months ended March 31, 2019 in this report and will be corrected
in any future filings containing such financial information for the three months ended December 31, 2018.

The following table summarizes the effects of the misclassification to the three months ended December 31, 2018:

Three Months Ended December 31, 2018

Dollars in thousands

As
Previously
Reported Adjustment As Revised

Total Company
Revenue
Products $ 141,732 $ (16,357) $ 125,375
Service 37,636 16,357 53,993
Total Revenue 179,368  — 179,368

Cost of revenue
Products 83,481 (8,907) 74,574
Service 23,806 8,907 32,713
Total cost of revenue $ 107,287 $  — $ 107,287

Brooks Life Science Segment
Revenue
Products $ 39,931 $ (16,357) $ 23,574
Service 26,730 16,357 43,087
Total Revenue $ 66,661 $  — $ 66,661

2. Summary of Significant Accounting Policies

Use of Estimates

The preparation of unaudited consolidated financial statements in conformity with GAAP requires management to
make certain estimates and assumptions that affect the reported amounts of assets and liabilities and disclosure of
contingent assets and liabilities at the date of the unaudited consolidated financial statements and the reported amounts
of revenue and expenses during the reporting period. Significant estimates are associated with accounts receivable,
inventories, goodwill, intangible assets other than goodwill, long-lived assets, derivative financial instruments,